

Government Aided College Affiliated to the West Bengal State University P.O.: Kalinagarhat, Dist: North 24 Parganas, Pin: 743442, Phone No.: 8328719680

Ref. No. : KM/ASC/2/2020



Date. 31.07.2020

## <u>1ST PHASE 1ST SEMESTER HONOURS & GENERAL COURSE ON-LINE</u> ADMISSION SCHEDULE 2020-2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

NOTICE

- 1. New Web Portal Address:- www.kalinagarmahavidyalaya.ac.in
- 2. 1ST PHASE 1ST SEMESTER ON-LINE ADMISSION FORM FILL UP STARTING DATE 10/08/2020 AT 00:01:01 HOURS.
- 3. 1ST PHASE 1ST SEMESTER ON-LINE ADMISSION FORM FILL UP ENDING DATE 25/08/2020 AT 23:59:59 HOURS.
- 4. LAST DATE FOR PAYMENT OF APPLICATION FEE **Rs.150.00 [ONE FIVE ZERO ONLY]** 25/08/2020 AT 23:59:59 HOURS. **IF YOU DO NOT PAY THE APPLICATION FEE YOUR NAME WILL NOT BE INCLUDED IN THE MERIT LIST.**
- 5. 1ST PHASE 1ST SEMESTER ON-LINE ADMISSION APPLICATION FEE PAID LIST PUBLISHING DATE – 28/08/2020 AT 12:00:00 HOURS. IF YOU SEE THAT YOU HAVE PAID THE APPLICATION FEE BUT YOUR NAME IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE APPLICATION FEE PAID LIST, PLEASE CONTACT HELP DESK NO. 7003019646, 9433377627, 8240525922 WITHIN FROM DATE- 28/08/2020 AT 12:00:00 HOURS TO 17:00:00 HOURS TO DATE-29/08/2020 AT 11:00:00 HOURS TO 17:00:00 HOURS.
- 6. 1ST PHASE 1ST MERIT LIST PUBLISHING DATE 30/08/2020 AT 17:00:00 HOURS.

7. ACCORDING TO 1ST PHASE 1ST MERIT LIST (1P1ML) PUBLISHING DATE OF eCounselling LIST & ON-LINE ADMISSION FEE PAYMENT STARTING DATE - 31/08/2020 AT 00:01:01 HOURS & ENDING DATE - 06/09/2020 AT 23:59:59 HOURS. ONLY THOSE STUDENTS WHOSE NAME WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE eCounselling LIST WILL GET ADMISSION.

.....Cont'd



Government Aided College Affiliated to the West Bengal State University

P.O.: Kalinagarhat, Dist: North 24 Parganas, Pin: 743442, Phone No.: 8328719680

Ref. No. : KM/ASC/2/2020



8. ANY FEE LIKE APPLICATION FEE, ADMISSION FEE HAS TO BE PAID THROUGH ON-LINE (CREDIT CARD / DEBIT CARD / NET BANKING OR ANY ON-LINE PROCESS).

9. NECESSARY TESTIMONIALS (COLOUR PHOTOGRAPH, SIGNATURE, CASTE CERTIFICATE, MADHYAMIK ADMIT CARD, H.S. MARKSHEET, P.H. CERTIFICATE, ETC.) ARE REQUIRED TO BE UPLOADED ON-LINE DURING APPLICA-TION.VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS, IF REQUIRED, SHOULD BE DONE ONLY WHEN THE STUDENTS REPORT FOR THE CLASSES IN DUE COURSE. ADMISSION WILL BE CANCELLED IF THE DOCUMENTS ARE FOUND NOT IN CONFORMITY WITH THE DECLA-RATION IN THE FORMS SUBMITTED ON-LINE.IN THAT CASE THE MONEY DEPOSITED FOR ADMISSION WILL NOT BE REFUNDABLE IN ANY WAY AND THE COLLEGE AUTHORITIES WILL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THAT.

10. STUDENTS MUST TAKE A PRINTOUT AFTER THE APPLICATION IS COMPLETED.

11. NO PHYSICAL PRESENCE OF THE STUDENTS WILL BE REQUIRED AT THE COLLEGE FOR ADMISSION PURPOSE.

## N.B. IF NECESSARY THE NOTICE WILL BE CHANGED.

CONVENOR

ADMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE KALINAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

CONVENOR ADMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE KALINAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA Tshani Ghash TEACHER-IN-CHARGE KALINAGAR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Teacher-in-charge Kalinagar Mahavidyalaya